# OP \$40.00 1622980

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM532769

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Chase Manhattan Bank, N.A.		07/17/2019	National Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EZ Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	10800 Main Street
City:	Fairfax
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22030
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1622980	MORE MUSIC MORNINGS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048156500

**Email:** byates@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Yates, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 2: c/o Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0885988
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Yates
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Yates/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Release of Security Interest (at Reel and Frame 1421-0230#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest (at Reel and Frame 1421-0230#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006698 FRAME: 0775

## CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

THIS CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (this "Release"), is executed and delivered as of this 17th day of July, 2019 by The Chase Manhattan Bank, N.A., a National Association with its principal office at 4 Metrotech Center, 13th Floor, Brooklyn, New York 10005 ("Grantee"), in favor of EZ Communications, Inc., a Virginia corporation with its principal office at 10800 Main Street, Fairfax, Virginia 22030 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain security interest agreement ("Agreement") entered into by the parties, dated November 20, 1995, the Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in and to certain intellectual property of the Grantor, including, among other collateral, the Trademark identified in Schedule A ("Trademark");

**WHEREAS**, the Agreement was recorded on December 18, 1995, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reel/Frame 1421/0230 with respect to the Trademark;

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee and the Agreement has been terminated;

WHEREAS, Grantor desires to confirm and memorialize the termination of the Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as it pertains to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby confirms the assignment, transfer, and conveyance to Grantor of all of Grantee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark, and Grantee hereby confirms the termination, cancellation, and release of any and all of its security interests in and to the Trademark that were heretofore memorialized in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including at Reel/Frame 1421/0230.
- 2. Grantee hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first inscribed above.

JPMorgan	Chase Bank, N.A.	(as successor in	interest to
The Chase	Manhattan Bank,	N.A.)	
	A Manual Comment		

By: Daniel Luby

Name: Daniel Luby

Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

# U.S. Trademark

MARK	APPL. SER. NO.	REG. NO.
MORE MUSIC MORNING	74028656	1622980

**RECORDED: 07/19/2019**